## Village of Rudolph, Wood County, Wisconsin

## Act 2020-01-01

Amending Village of Rudolph, Code of Ordinances. Title 2, Chapter 1, Section 2-1-5 (b)

The Village Board of the Village of Rudolph, Wood County, Wisconsin, pursuant to its authority, does hereby amend the Village of Rudolph Code of Ordinances and does ordain as follows:

Title 2, Chapter 1, Section 5, Paragraph (b) currently reads:

## Sec. 2-1-5 Official Newspaper; Legal Posting.

- (b) Legal Posting. When legal posting is used instead of publication, the Village shall post notices in four (4) designated posting locations:
  - (1) Village Hall (outside).
  - (2) Oasis Convenience Store.
  - (3) Farmers & Merchants Bank.
  - (4) Pete's Market.

Posted/Published:

This act to amend will change the names of the posting locations in Sec. 2-1-5(b) as follows:

- (1) Outside the Village Municipal Building, located at 1580 Main Street.
- (2) The gas station, located at 6775 State Hwy 13 34.
- (3) The bank, located at 1680 Main Street.
- (4) The bar, located at 1667 Main Street.

No	nart	of this	act to	amend will	supersede	any other	Section	under Title	<ol><li>Chapter 1</li></ol>

This act shall become effective on <u>January 15</u> , 2020									
Passed, Approved and Adopted by the Village Board on this <u>14th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2020									
Villa va Duasidant									
Village President									
Village Clerk									